
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3092
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2003
UNUSED LAND IN BURARI IN DELHI
RAGHUNATH JHA

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that land measuring 100.430 acres was acquired in Burari village of Delhi during 1911-12 at a cost of Rs.214.41 crore but the same is lying unused since then;

(b) if so, the reasons for acquiring the same;

(c) whether it is also a fact that its commercial exploitation was never explored; and

(d) if so, the facts thereof and the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ANNASAHEB M.K. PATIL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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